
Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com

jdavidso
Text Box
5

jdavidso
Text Box



MODEL #: 0019 & 0028 DEFIANT II
FEATURES: Manufactured 6/80 through 12/84.  Has oval griddle with no top loading,

wrap around front & two piece, concave shaped fireback.
* denotes dead product -  no substitute
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION

1 130-3148 Bottom 26 000-5838 Set of Two Griddle Tabs (120-1857)
2 130-3070 Back 27 500-5467 Thermostat Assembly
3 500-0202* Left End with Door 120-1960 Thermostat Ball Chain (per foot)
4 130-3116* Right End 28 120-1846 Tension Spring for Thermostat
5 130-3162 AirTube 29 160-1555 Thermostat Flap Pin Only
6 500-0283* Front with Doors 30 000-5800 Thermostat Flap w/ Eyelet

130-3062* Front only 31 120-0417 1/4-20 x 1/4" Socket Set Screw
7 130-3092 Lower Fireback 32 120-3290 3/8-16 Large Pawl Jam Nut 
8 130-3100 Lower Baffle 33 120-1432 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw
9 130-3108 Upper Baffle 000-5807 Leg Bolt Set w/ Washers & Hdle Holder

10 130-3078 Upper Fireback 34 160-0546 Door Pin
11 500-0323 Damper With Welded Pin 35 120-0436 Striker Bolt Only
12 130-3184 Smoke Shelf 36 120-0830 1/4-20 x 1 3/4" Phillips Flat Head
14 130-3192* Rear Exit Insert 36a 120-3329 1/4-20 Plain Nut

130-3203* Top Exit Insert 37 160-0575 Finial Nut
15 130-3084* Thermostat Cover 38 120-1007 10-24 x 3/4" Phillips Trs Head 
16 130-3140* Rear Exit Top 39 500-7497 Set of 4 Tie Rods, Washers & Bolts

130-3132* Top Exit Top 39a 120-2461 Star Washer (included in 500-7497)
17 130-3000 Side Load Door 39b 120-3226 1/4-20 Hex Head Nut  (included in 500-7497)
18 130-3170 Side Ash Lip 39c 160-1617 Tie Rod Only (included in 500-7497)
19 130-3008 Right Door 40 120-0436 Striker Bolt Only
20 130-3016 Left Door 41 500-4024 Pawl Assembly (no jam nut)
21 130-3154 Griddle 42 120-0865 1/4-20 x 5/8" Phillips Flat Head
22 130-3225 Leg (one only) 43 500-4244 Side Door Handle Stub w/ Shaft

500-0360 Legs (set of 4) 44 500-4237 Front Door Handle Stub w/ Shaft
23 130-0671 Secondary Air Control Cover 45 120-0889 1/4-20 x 1 1/2" Phillips Flat Head
24 500-4265 Damper Handle Stub w/ Set Screw 46 120-0563 5/16-18 x 5/16 Socket Set Screw
25 120-1010 10-24 x 1 1/2" Truss Head Phillips 47 120-2488 Washer for Leg Bolts

ITEMS NOT SHOWN ACCESSORIES
000-4342 Fallaway Handle Complete 000-0124 Defaint Screen

160-0620 Ceramic Handle Only 000-0868 Set of 4 Short (3") Legs
120-1294 Handle Screw
160-0650 Handle Stub

120-1832 Handle Stub Roll Pin

REPAIR KITS
000-5837 DEFIANT II & III FIREBACK AND BAFFLE KIT

000-5833 Box I - includes: upper fireback and lower fireback
000-5836 Box 2 - includes: upper baffle, lower baffle, lower baffle nut & bolt,

instructions.

GASKETS
120-3588 5/16” Medium Density 6ND Gasket 4.5' Upper Fireback

7' Front Doors
4' Side Doors

120-3668 5/16”  Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 4’ Top for Griddle

DEFIANT II

Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

Mountain View Hearth Products | manuals.stove-parts-unlimited.com



Mountain View Hearth Products

m
anuals.stove-parts-unlim

ited.com

M
ountain V

iew
 H

earth P
roducts | m

anuals.stove-parts-unlim
ited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
V

ie
w

 H
ea

rt
h 

P
ro

du
ct

s 
| m

an
ua

ls
.s

to
ve

-p
ar

ts
-u

nl
im

ite
d.

co
m



Mountain View Hearth Products

m
anuals.stove-parts-unlim

ited.com

M
ountain V

iew
 H

earth P
roducts | m

anuals.stove-parts-unlim
ited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
V

ie
w

 H
ea

rt
h 

P
ro

du
ct

s 
| m

an
ua

ls
.s

to
ve

-p
ar

ts
-u

nl
im

ite
d.

co
m



Mountain View Hearth Products

m
anuals.stove-parts-unlim

ited.com

M
ountain V

iew
 H

earth P
roducts | m

anuals.stove-parts-unlim
ited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
V

ie
w

 H
ea

rt
h 

P
ro

du
ct

s 
| m

an
ua

ls
.s

to
ve

-p
ar

ts
-u

nl
im

ite
d.

co
m



Mountain View Hearth Products

m
anuals.stove-parts-unlim

ited.com

M
ountain V

iew
 H

earth P
roducts | m

anuals.stove-parts-unlim
ited.com



Mounta
in

 V
iew

 H
ea

rth
 P

ro
duct

s

m
an

ua
ls.

sto
ve

-p
ar

ts-
un

lim
ite

d.
co

m

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
V

ie
w

 H
ea

rt
h 

P
ro

du
ct

s 
| m

an
ua

ls
.s

to
ve

-p
ar

ts
-u

nl
im

ite
d.

co
m



Mountain View Hearth Products

m
anuals.stove-parts-unlim

ited.com

M
ountain V

iew
 H

earth P
roducts | m

anuals.stove-parts-unlim
ited.com


